



Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Schedule B - 7th Street Water</b>																							
66	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	765	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 43,605.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 41,692.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,715.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 49,960.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 43,605.00	\$ 53.69	\$ 9.32
67	Shoring or Extra Excavation Trench	3,200	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.38
68	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 11,956.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,562.25	\$ 622.93
69	Gate Valve 8 In.	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 12,831.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 1,717.88	\$ 527.50
70	Gate Valve 12 In.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.75	\$ 687.44
71	Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 17,144.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 4,200.75	\$ 518.69
72	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 1,596.88	\$ 518.69
73	Double Check Valve Assembly	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,758.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 14,854.13	\$ 2,229.29
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 124,550.00		\$ 102,290.00		\$ 119,150.00		\$ 109,057.00		\$ 131,612.50		\$ 103,385.00		\$ 141,842.00		\$ 131,870.00		\$ 123,490.00		\$ 12,229.29
Sales Tax Schedule B (8.7%)					\$ 10,835.85		\$ 8,899.23		\$ 10,366.05		\$ 9,487.96		\$ 11,450.29		\$ 8,994.50		\$ 12,340.25		\$ 11,472.69		\$ 10,743.63		\$ 1,472.69
<b>Total Schedule B</b>					<b>\$ 135,385.85</b>		<b>\$ 111,189.23</b>		<b>\$ 129,516.05</b>		<b>\$ 118,544.96</b>		<b>\$ 143,062.79</b>		<b>\$ 112,379.50</b>		<b>\$ 154,182.25</b>		<b>\$ 143,342.69</b>		<b>\$ 134,233.63</b>		<b>\$ 13,701.98</b>

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Schedule C - Parking Lot and Storm</b>																							
74	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,976.25	\$ 10,860.66
75	Flaggers	300	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 59.81	\$ 2.85
76	Other Traffic Control Labor	30	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 26.57
77	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,269.75	\$ 1,520.91
78	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 1,430.68
79	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 10,999.38	\$ 4,810.75
80	Sawcut ACP	615	LF-IN	\$ 0.60	\$ 369.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 369.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 295.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 492.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 492.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 550.80
81	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	885	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,177.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,487.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 28,939.50	\$ 20.46	\$ 6.10
82	Temporary Stud Wall	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 5,440.50	\$ 1,872.31
83	Water	25	M GAL	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 69.38	\$ 59.16
84	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	1,325	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 331.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 132.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 132.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 265.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.43
85	Gravel Base	1,040	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 19,032.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 4.00
86	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	350	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 13,562.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 36.57	\$ 5.75
87	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	330	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 135.60	\$ 44,748.00	\$ 127.83	\$ 7.42
88	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 48.56	\$ 12.11
89	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	195	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 8,921.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 9,018.75	\$ 51.88	\$ 10.00
90	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,737.88	\$ 969.02
91	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,692.25	\$ 1,333.51
92	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,294.00	\$ 11,294.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,686.75	\$ 3,340.01
93	Topsoil Type A	30	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 427.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 30.07
94	PVC Irrigation Sleeve Pipe 2 In. Diam.	65	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 409.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 666.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 9.88	\$ 5.47
95	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	125	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 37.81	\$ 7.18
96	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 24 In. Tall	65	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 4,257.50	\$ 58.25	\$ 16.42
97	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 93.80	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 83.48	\$ 13.89
98	Electrical and Illumination System	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 96,837.00	\$ 96,837.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 79,754.63	\$ 21,295.96
99	Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 948.02
100	Paint Line	1,200	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,																